OP \$90.00 3615752

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM710572

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Iron Out, Inc. dba Summit Brands		02/18/2022	Corporation: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IOIP Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	6714 Pointe Inverness Way		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Fort Wayne		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46804		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3615752	DRYEL
Registration Number:	2186197	DRYEL
Registration Number:	3808085	DRYEL ON THE GO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5742371125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5742371165

Email: michelle.horvath@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg (SB)

Address Line 1: 201 S. Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: South Bend, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46774-57455
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle LW Horvath
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle LW Horvath/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2022

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007643 FRAME: 0345

900677826

source=DRYEL Assignments Iron Out to IOIP#page1.tif source=DRYEL Assignments Iron Out to IOIP#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007643 FRAME: 0346 ᆆ

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Iron Out, Inc., dba Summit Brands an Indiana corporation, having a

principal place of business at 6714 Pointe Inverness Way, Suite 200, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46804,

(the "Assignor") is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and

trademark registrations ("the Trademarks") which are found in the Schedule of Trademarks

attached hereto as Attachment "A";

WHEREAS IOIP Holdings, LLC, an Indiana Limited Liability Company, having a

principal place of business at 6714 Pointe Inverness Way, Suite 200, Ft. Wayne, Indiana 46804,

(the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Trademarks, in the

United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee

all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all common law rights, along with

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks. Assignor further assigns to Assignee

the right to sue and collect damages for any and all past, present and future infringement of any

rights in the Trademarks.

Iron Out, Inc. dba Summit Brands

IOIP Holdings, LLC

Its: President

Date: 2/18/2022

NOEL HURTER

Its: Managing Member

Date: 2/18/2022

21991233v1

ATTACHMENT "A"

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Application No	Filing Date	Registration No	Registration Date
DRYEL	Australia	770713	08/20/1998	770713	08/20/1998
DRYEL	Bermuda	30771	06/18/1999	30771	07/19/2001
DRYEL	Bermuda	31122	10/14/1999	31122	05/21/2001
DRYEL	Canada	0792899	09/15/1995	TMA517077	09/27/1999
DRYEL	Canada	1350561	06/06/2007	TMA770688	06/25/2010
DRYEL (Stylized)	Canada	1704472	11/25/2014	TMA940371	06/09/2016
DRYEL Icon Design (lined for color)	Canada	0858213	10/08/1997	TMA520824	12/21/1999
DRYEL	EUTM	000459156	04/01/1996	000459156	12/13/1999
DRYEL	Guyana	17483A	07/09/1999	17483A	05/01/2006
DRYEL	Israel	138761	06/08/2000	138761	06/05/2001
DRYEL	Israel	145589	01/09/2001	145589	11/12/2001
DRYEL	Mexico	1054989	12/16/2009	1207044	03/17/2011
DRYEL	United Kingdom	UK00900459156	04/01/1995	UK00900459156	04/01/1996
DRYEL.	United States	74/723,381	08/31/1995	2,186,197	09/01/1998
DRYEL (Stylized)	United States	77/582,020	10/09/2008	3,615,752	05/05/2009
DRYEL ON THE GO	United States	77/698,828	03/25/2009	3,808,085	06/22/2010

21991233v1

RECORDED: 02/25/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007643 FRAME: 0348